EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL420322938US	03-29-2000 =	IBM/111/234
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  PATELL  Office	16.1 (1 166 164 (1 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 168 16	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIC II		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATEN	101300975	Patent & Trademark
Office OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):
Curtis Shannon Eide Gregory Michael Nordstrom	Name: <u>International Busing</u> <u>Corporation</u>	ness Machines
William Alan Thompson	Internal Address:	27:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No	Street Address: New Orcha	ard Road GO
2. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Armonk</u>	ř <del>*</del>
XX Assignment Merger	State: New York Zip Coo	de: <u>10504</u>
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	
Execution Date: February 21, 2000	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?Yes XX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio involved: 1	ns and patents
Name: Scott A. Stinebruner, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.  2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00  XX Enclosed  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)	
8/2000 DCDATES 00000192 09511506		
C:581 (40.00 OP) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  Scott A. Stinebruner (R. No. 38,323)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	February Date	23, 2000
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT
REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0514

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Curtis Shannon Eide</u>, residing at <u>2003 43<sup>rd</sup> Street NW</u>, <u>Rochester</u>, <u>Minnesota 55901</u>; <u>Gregory Michael Nordstrom</u>, residing at <u>745 Woodsview Lane SW</u>, <u>Oronoco</u>, <u>Minnesota 55960</u>; and <u>William Alan Thompson</u>, residing at <u>811 23<sup>rd</sup> Street SW</u>, <u>Rochester</u>, <u>Minnesota 55902</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith which is entitled <u>COMPUTER INPUT/OUTPUT</u> (<u>I/O</u>) <u>INTERFACE WITH DYNAMIC I/O ADAPTOR TO I/O PROCESSOR BINDINGS</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>New York</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>New Orchard Road</u>, <u>Armonk</u>, <u>New York 10504</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Page 1 of 2 IBMRO999-103 WH&E IBM/111 Assignment Ecolom(112:Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0515

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date Curtis Shannon Eide

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000** 

Date Gregory Michael Nordstrom

2-21-2000 William Alan Thompson

William Alan Thompson

Page 2 of 2 IBMRO999-103 WH&E IBM/111 Assignment K: :DT\ll! Assignment.wpd

**PATENT** REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0516